

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Government of the People's of Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department** Office of The Executive Engineer

Pabna

www.lged.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার স মূলমন্ত্র

Date: 04/03/2020

Memo No:46.02.7600.000.07.132.19.613

Invitation for Re-Tender (GOODS)(OTM) Tender Notice No: 25/2019-2020

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible tenderers as defined in the tender documents for the under mentioned Supply as per terms & conditions stated below.

	Package No	Nam	e of the Wo	ork	LOT Number	Tender Security (Tk)	Price of the Tender Documents(Tk)	Time of Completion
LGI	20/RG-05 Automatic Progra		oply and replacement of grammable Proctor/CBR Mortar Mixture Machine oratory, Pabna.		1	37500	1000	45days
1	Ministry/Division Ministry or			Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives				
2				al Government Engineering Department (LGED)				
3	Procuring Entity		Executive Engineer, LGED, Pabna					
4	Procurement Method			nder Method (OTM) 5 Source of Fund GOB				
6	Tender Selling and Publication Date			28/05/2020				
7	Date, Time & Place of pre tender Meeting			29/05/2020 to 04/06/2020, Time-11.00 AM				
				Place- Office of The Executive Engineer, LGED, Pabna.				
8	Tender Last Selling Date			07/05/2020 Time: 5.00PM				
9	Tender Submission Date and Time Date:08/06			5/2020; Time:2.00	OPM 10 T	ender Opening Date a	nd Time Date: 08/06/202 Time: 2.30PM	20;
11	Selling Tender Document (Principal) Name &			a. Office of the The Superintending Engineer, Central Quality Control Unit, LGED, LGED				
	Address of the Office (s)			Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207				
	b. Office of The Executive Engineer, LGED, Pabna							
12	Receiving Tender Documents Name & Address of the Office (s)			Executive Engineer, LGED, Pabna				
13	Opening Tender Documents Name & Address of the Office (s)			Executive Engineer, LGED, Pabna				

Terms: Without any reason, the authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or the entire tender.

(Md. Mokhleasur Rahman)

Executive Engineer, LGED, Pabna Telephone: 0731-66133 e-mail: xen.pabna@lged.gov.bd

Date: 04/03/2020

Memo No:46.02.7600.000.07.132.19.

CC.

1) The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

2) The Additional Chief Engineer, (HRD, QC & Environment) LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi.

The Superintending Engineer, Central Quality Control Unit, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Pabna Region, Pabna.

Advertisement Manager / Editor, "Bangladesher Alo", Dhaka, "The Asian Age", Dhaka, "Doinik Bibrity", Pabna He is requested to published the above advertisement within 28-05-2020 of his widely published paper in short space (not more than size 8"x3) inside page. Advertisement bill will be paid as soon as possible.

M/S

Notice Board (All).

(Md. Mokhleasur Rahman)

Executive Engineer, LGED, Pabna Telephone: 0731-66133 e-mail: xen.pabna@lged.gov.bd